MAY 1.2 2011

Ø 001/011

	_ 05/10	6/2011		······································		
COVV. 5/12/11 RE	= 1036	25081	Patent and	nent of Commerce Frademark Office ATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	ntu 1000,	25001	attached o	riginal		
document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Assignment Reel # Occument Prame # Reel #021871 Frame #05 Conveying Party(ies) David A. Betts David E. Malphurs August Prame #05 David McLeod August Prame #05	to cowect Assig	Conveyance Assignmen License Merger Security Ag Change of	Гуре t reem∈nt	nent		
Mark if Additional Names of	Conveying Partie	s Attached				
Receiving Party Name Johnson Outdoors Name Address 555 Main Street Address Address Racine	s Inc. Wisconsii	n	53403			
City	State/Cou	untry	Zip Code			
 Mark if Additional Names of Re Correspondent Name and Addre 		acnea				
Jeremy R Bridge Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C. 2215 Perrygreen Way Rockford, Illinois 61107		Telephone: (815) 633-5300 Facsimile: (815) 654-5770 Attorney Docket No. 507131				
Pages Enter the total number of p						
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number		ark if additional nu <i>TH numbers for the sa</i>			
Patent Application Nu	mbers		Patent Numbers	1		
12/291,280						
If this document is being filed toget patent application was signed by the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	e first named execu		nter the date the	Month Day Year		
Enter PCT application number only Application Number has not been a	rifa U.S. [PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties		Enter the total	number of propert	ies involved: 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41). \$40 Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Jeremy R Bridge, Reg No. 61423	Jerem P	1. Birda	May 12, 2011			
Name of Person Signing	() Signa	ture ()	Da	ite		

U.S. PTO 12/291280 11/07/2008

11 20-2008

III III III III III III III III III II								
To the Director of the U.S 198536067	attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les) David A. Betts (10/31/08) David E. Malphurs (10/31/08) David McLeod (10/16/08) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Johnson Outdoors Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):								
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 555 Main Street							
Please see above	Suite 342							
Assignment Merger	City: Racine							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Wisconsin							
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>53403</u>							
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other								
Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: David R. Fairbairn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Charact Address The Manage & Lange Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: The Kinney & Lange Building 312 S 3 rd St	⊠ Enclosed							
City Minneapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
State: Minnesota Zip: 55415	8. Payment Information							
Phone Number: 612-337-9357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Fax Number: 612-339-6580	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: drfairbairn@kinney.com	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature: Signature	October 7, 2008 Date							
David R. Fairbaim	Total number of pages including cover 5							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No

J285 12-0025

First	Named	Inventor	•	David	Α	Betts
-------	-------	----------	---	-------	---	-------

Title

: FLASHER SONAR DEVICE WITH LIGHT GUIDE

WHEREAS, Johnson Outdoors, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having offices at 555 Main Street, Suite 342, Racine, WI 53403, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

David A Betts

STATE OF Alabama)

COUNTY OF Barboard

Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this 31 day of Describer, 2008.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 1 of 3 Pages

YVETTE CLARK Notary Public, Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires August 4, 2012

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0433 David E. Malphurs

STATE OF Alabama) ss COUNTY OF Barbour

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 31 day of 0200er , 2008.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

YVETTE CLARK Notary Public, Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires August 4, 2012 David McLeod

STATE OF Florida) ss,

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to the fore me, a Mourry Public, this Let day of October . 2008.

(SI:AL)

OREGORY L. WISEMAN
MY COMMISSION I DO 612655
EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 7, 2010
about Deviden Publishershein

Page 3 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 05/12/2011